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Event 1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:40.83Florida St.-FL
1) Spinazzola, Bianca 2) Pierce, Natalie
3) Harvey, Colby 4) Dressel, Kaitlyn

25.08 53.51 1:18.32 1:40.83
B2 1:44.53Florida St.-FL

1) Ruth, Brenna 2) Pochowski, Sami
3) King, Mary Elizabeth 4) Smith, Alexi

27.76 55.97 1:21.55 1:44.53
C3 x1:46.43Florida St.-FL

1) Barber, Ariel 2) Haila, Meghan
3) Page, Caroline 4) Ware, Lydia

27.55 57.23 1:22.95 1:46.43
A4 1:46.65Southern-FL

1) Reynolds, Lauren 2) Gouge, Kelsey
3) Ballard, Alex 4) Ley, Cassie

26.99 56.58 1:22.68 1:46.65
D5 x1:48.23Florida St.-FL

1) Powell, Haley 2) Neil, Caroline
3) Jarmakowicz, Jordan 4) Kehoe, Alex

27.41 57.07 1:23.47 1:48.23
B6 1:50.57Southern-FL

1) Rose, Lily 2) Burns, Morgan
3) Carden, Catie 4) Kaufmann, Allie

27.77 1:03.68 1:25.78 1:50.57

Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:31.07Florida St.-FL
1) Rogers, Kevin 2) Hewitt, Storm
3) Knight, Connor 4) McCormick, Jason

23.45 50.00 1:11.16 1:31.07
A2 1:31.20Southern-FL

1) Palacios, Marco 2) Lake, Dylan
3) Lima, Edson 4) Flores, Luis

23.04 49.35 1:11.31 1:31.20
B3 1:33.91Florida St.-FL

1) Brogden, Harrison 2) Rojas, Marc
3) Hensley, Cole 4) Mylin, Chad

24.41 50.69 1:12.86 1:33.91
B4 1:34.68Southern-FL

1) Coleman, Evan 2) Merrill, Richie
3) Gutierrez, Allan 4) Gimenez, Diego

24.63 52.26 1:14.77 1:34.68
C5 x1:35.21Florida St.-FL

1) Friedel, Josh 2) Apple, Ian
3) Urbano, Jacob 4) Fozkos, Tyler

23.99 50.85 1:13.87 1:35.21
D6 x1:36.28Florida St.-FL

1) Kalisz, Connor 2) Matheus, Kevin
3) Doxtater, Kyle 4) Sims, JR

52.30 1:15.04 1:36.28

Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle
    SchoolName Finals Time

Florida St.-FL1 1:49.73Pochowski, Sami
25.77 53.66 1:21.86 1:49.73

Southern-FL2 1:50.39Crenshaw, Alli
26.28 54.12 1:22.28 1:50.39

Florida St.-FL3 1:53.56Van Den Berg, Daniella
26.82 55.67 1:24.81 1:53.56

Florida St.-FL4 1:53.85Stringfield, Katy
26.60 54.85 1:24.18 1:53.85

Florida St.-FL5 x1:54.73Brown, Cameron
27.47 56.50 1:25.66 1:54.73

Southern-FL6 1:56.80Burns, Heather
27.81 57.53 1:27.44 1:56.80

Southern-FL7 1:56.87McClendon, Riley
27.63 57.64 1:27.46 1:56.87

Southern-FL8 x1:58.07Fris, Elizabeth
27.49 57.33 1:27.49 1:58.07

Florida St.-FL9 x1:59.37Hine, Lauren
27.26 57.27 1:28.35 1:59.37

Florida St.-FL10 x1:59.82McIntosh, Kendall
27.27 57.77 1:29.26 1:59.82

Southern-FL11 x2:03.24Carpenter, Laura
27.60 58.89 1:31.13 2:03.24

Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle
    SchoolName Finals Time

Southern-FL1 1:39.66Marin, Jesus
23.53 48.90 1:14.44 1:39.66

Florida St.-FL2 1:39.95Lyons, Anthony
23.25 48.90 1:14.83 1:39.95

Southern-FL3 1:40.56Tolosa, Juan
23.94 49.74 1:15.30 1:40.56

Florida St.-FL4 1:40.89LeGrand, Jemal
23.26 48.74 1:14.38 1:40.89

Florida St.-FL5 1:41.72Rogers, Kevin
23.83 49.53 1:15.47 1:41.72

Florida St.-FL6 x1:41.94Horpel, Frank
23.82 49.64 1:15.69 1:41.94

Southern-FL7 1:42.13Rojas, Luis
24.17 50.08 1:16.19 1:42.13

Southern-FL8 x1:43.50Wathen, Alec
24.16 50.29 1:16.80 1:43.50

Florida St.-FL9 x1:44.10Pridemore, Derek
24.30 50.71 1:17.54 1:44.10

Florida St.-FL10 x1:44.28Bryant, Calvin
24.09 50.00 1:16.95 1:44.28

Florida St.-FL11 x1:45.62Urbano, Jacob
23.52 49.99 1:18.01 1:45.62

Event 5  Women 50 Yard Freestyle
    SchoolName Finals Time

Florida St.-FL1 22.64Dressel, Kaitlyn
Florida St.-FL2 23.31Smith, Alexi
Florida St.-FL3 23.32Spinazzola, Bianca
Florida St.-FL4 x23.52Powell, Haley
Southern-FL5 23.67Gouge, Kelsey
Florida St.-FL6 x23.84Ware, Lydia
Florida St.-FL7 x24.02Ruth, Brenna
Southern-FL8 24.52Ley, Cassie
Florida St.-FL9 x24.88Kehoe, Alex
Florida St.-FL10 x24.98Landy, Robin
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(Event 5  Women 50 Yard Freestyle)

    SchoolName Finals Time
Southern-FL11 25.13Haney, Leah
Southern-FL12 x25.19Aubley, Britt
Southern-FL13 x25.36Kaufmann, Allie

Event 6  Men 50 Yard Freestyle
    SchoolName Finals Time

Florida St.-FL1 20.26McCormick, Jason
Southern-FL2 20.43Flores, Luis
Southern-FL3 20.98Gutierrez, Allan
Florida St.-FL4 21.09Apple, Ian
Florida St.-FL5 21.34Mylin, Chad
Southern-FL6 21.40Lima, Edson
Florida St.-FL7 x21.50Mitchum, Samuel
Florida St.-FL8 x21.53Sims, JR
Florida St.-FL9 x21.60Fozkos, Tyler
Southern-FL10 x21.67Latham, Collin
Florida St.-FL11 x21.99Plechy, Joseph
Florida St.-FL12 x22.12LeGrand, Jemal
Florida St.-FL13 x22.53Evans, Soren
Southern-FL--- DQGimenez, Diego

Event 7  Women 200 Yard Butterfly
    SchoolName Finals Time

Florida St.-FL1 2:05.50Cuda, Josie
28.43 59.95 1:32.77 2:05.50

Florida St.-FL2 2:05.75King, Mary Elizabeth
27.61 59.31 1:32.44 2:05.75

Florida St.-FL3 2:06.79Harvey, Colby
27.88 59.64 1:33.07 2:06.79

Florida St.-FL4 x2:07.30Stringfield, Katy
28.56 1:00.40 1:33.41 2:07.30

Southern-FL5 2:17.04Rowan, Madi
30.36 1:04.77 1:40.26 2:17.04

Southern-FL6 2:18.11Carden, Catie
30.55 1:05.35 1:40.93 2:18.11

Event 8  Men 200 Yard Butterfly
    SchoolName Finals Time

Florida St.-FL1 1:45.04Knight, Connor
23.14 50.22 1:17.79 1:45.04

Florida St.-FL2 1:47.91Hensley, Cole
24.13 51.52 1:19.19 1:47.91

Southern-FL3 1:52.21Garrastazu, Raul
24.97 53.31 1:22.36 1:52.21

Florida St.-FL4 1:52.38Doxtater, Kyle
24.49 53.04 1:22.64 1:52.38

Florida St.-FL5 x1:53.72Ratliff, Jonathan
25.62 54.40 1:23.74 1:53.72

Florida St.-FL6 x1:55.25Hine, Trevor
25.41 54.27 1:23.84 1:55.25

Florida St.-FL7 x1:55.72Colley, Gavin
25.73 54.83 1:25.19 1:55.72

Southern-FL*8 1:57.09Lake, Dylan
25.71 55.50 1:26.36 1:57.09

Florida St.-FL*8 x1:57.09Urbano, Jacob
26.14 55.43 1:25.85 1:57.09

Southern-FL10 1:58.37Wathen, Alec
26.84 56.97 1:27.49 1:58.37

Florida St.-FL11 x1:59.21Matheus, Kevin
25.86 55.25 1:26.24 1:59.21

Southern-FL12 x2:01.91Basting, Parker
26.76 58.17 1:30.26 2:01.91

Event 9  Women 200 Yard Backstroke
    SchoolName Finals Time

Southern-FL1 2:01.33Reynolds, Lauren
29.30 1:00.50 1:31.19 2:01.33

Florida St.-FL2 2:05.30Page, Caroline
28.67 1:00.00 1:32.63 2:05.30

Florida St.-FL3 2:08.12Barber, Ariel
29.20 1:01.43 1:34.77 2:08.12

Southern-FL4 2:10.11Ballard, Alex
30.40 1:02.93 1:36.52 2:10.11

Southern-FL5 2:10.97Rose, Lily
30.52 1:02.89 1:36.57 2:10.97

Event 10  Men 200 Yard Backstroke
    SchoolName Finals Time

Florida St.-FL1 1:49.08Friedel, Josh
24.94 52.38 1:20.37 1:49.08

Southern-FL2 1:50.22Palacios, Marco
25.09 53.16 1:22.15 1:50.22

Florida St.-FL3 1:51.06Kalisz, Connor
25.86 53.52 1:22.21 1:51.06

Florida St.-FL4 1:51.81Brogden, Harrison
26.20 54.39 1:22.98 1:51.81

Florida St.-FL5 x1:52.69Rogers, Kevin
26.70 55.22 1:24.28 1:52.69

Southern-FL6 1:54.23Rojas, Luis
26.79 55.65 1:25.15 1:54.23

Southern-FL7 1:55.09Coleman, Evan
26.71 56.33 1:25.47 1:55.09

Event 11  Women 500 Yard Freestyle
    SchoolName Finals Time

Florida St.-FL1 4:55.36Jacobi, Madison
26.31 55.82 1:25.72 1:54.99

2:25.15 2:55.09 3:25.20 3:55.45
4:25.66 4:55.36

Southern-FL2 4:56.38Crenshaw, Alli
27.32 56.49 1:26.28 1:56.30

2:26.56 2:56.86 3:27.17 3:57.24
4:27.17 4:56.38

Florida St.-FL3 4:56.73Van Den Berg, Daniella
27.64 56.64 1:26.14 1:56.21

2:26.32 2:56.75 3:26.89 3:57.29
4:27.44 4:56.73

Florida St.-FL4 5:01.76Cuda, Josie
27.52 56.54 1:26.66 1:57.30

2:27.97 2:59.04 3:30.03 4:00.99
4:31.96 5:01.76

Southern-FL5 5:10.93Burns, Heather
29.00 1:00.09 1:31.85 2:03.36

2:35.17 3:06.39 3:37.68 4:08.86
4:40.21 5:10.93
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    SchoolName Finals Time
Southern-FL6 5:14.04Fris, Elizabeth

29.15 1:00.36 1:31.97 2:03.54
2:34.97 3:06.40 3:38.24 4:10.16
4:42.31 5:14.04

Southern-FL7 x5:18.77McClendon, Riley
29.24 1:00.57 1:32.80 2:05.28

2:37.83 3:10.14 3:42.27 4:14.62
4:47.06 5:18.77

Florida St.-FL8 x5:20.83Hine, Lauren
29.64 1:01.33 1:33.33 2:05.71

2:38.26 3:10.67 3:43.04 4:15.92
4:48.80 5:20.83

Event 12  Men 500 Yard Freestyle
    SchoolName Finals Time

Southern-FL1 4:31.74Tolosa, Juan
25.43 52.64 1:20.33 1:48.17

2:15.94 2:43.35 3:11.05 3:38.29
4:05.37 4:31.74

Southern-FL2 4:35.33Marin, Jesus
25.54 53.06 1:20.93 1:49.14

2:17.45 2:45.45 3:13.08 3:41.02
4:08.81 4:35.33

Florida St.-FL3 4:36.96Pridemore, Derek
25.43 53.60 1:21.57 1:49.79

2:18.03 2:46.19 3:14.32 3:42.17
4:09.78 4:36.96

Southern-FL4 4:38.61Garrastazu, Raul
25.63 53.85 1:22.17 1:50.42

2:18.76 2:47.26 3:15.71 3:44.12
4:12.43 4:38.61

Florida St.-FL5 4:39.54Bryant, Calvin
25.21 52.70 1:20.72 1:49.16

2:17.43 2:45.76 3:14.08 3:42.56
4:11.32 4:39.54

Florida St.-FL6 4:45.40Lyons, Anthony
25.44 54.04 1:22.91 1:52.11

2:21.68 2:50.62 3:19.74 3:48.70
4:17.61 4:45.40

Florida St.-FL7 x4:47.77Hine, Trevor
25.86 54.22 1:22.84 1:51.68

2:20.85 2:50.32 3:19.94 3:49.41
4:19.12 4:47.77

Florida St.-FL8 x4:48.87Colley, Gavin
25.79 54.11 1:22.81 1:51.92

2:21.47 2:50.53 3:19.88 3:49.78
4:19.43 4:48.87

Event 13  Women 200 Yard Breaststroke
    SchoolName Finals Time

Florida St.-FL1 2:16.98Neil, Caroline
30.69 1:05.10 1:40.39 2:16.98

Florida St.-FL2 2:17.78Pierce, Natalie
30.77 1:05.85 1:40.85 2:17.78

Florida St.-FL3 2:23.67Haila, Meghan
31.88 1:45.13 2:23.67

Florida St.-FL4 x2:25.05Jarmakowicz, Jordan
32.11 1:08.63 1:46.46 2:25.05

Southern-FL5 2:25.55Burns, Morgan
33.49 1:10.25 1:47.91 2:25.55

Southern-FL6 2:25.69Whittenburg, Jacinda
32.57 1:47.40 2:25.69

Event 14  Men 200 Yard Breaststroke
    SchoolName Finals Time

Florida St.-FL1 2:06.62Hewitt, Storm
28.06 59.38 1:32.04 2:06.62

Florida St.-FL2 2:08.24Rojas, Marc
29.04 1:01.83 1:34.83 2:08.24

Florida St.-FL3 2:13.26Kalisz, Connor
29.91 1:03.58 1:38.12 2:13.26

Southern-FL4 2:13.89Basting, Parker
29.82 1:03.99 1:39.06 2:13.89

Southern-FL5 2:18.48Merrill, Richie
30.43 1:05.47 1:42.02 2:18.48

Southern-FL6 2:23.32Pliss, Daniel
31.64 1:07.14 1:45.23 2:23.32

Southern-FL--- DQLake, Dylan
29.08 1:01.62 1:35.01 DQ

Event 15  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:33.30Florida St.-FL
1) Dressel, Kaitlyn 2) Smith, Alexi
3) Ware, Lydia 4) Pochowski, Sami

23.05 46.24 1:09.94 1:33.30
A2 1:36.54Southern-FL

1) Gouge, Kelsey 2) Ley, Cassie
3) Reynolds, Lauren 4) Crenshaw, Alli

24.05 48.43 1:12.64 1:36.54
C3 1:39.95Florida St.-FL

1) McIntosh, Kendall 2) Stringfield, Katy
3) Kehoe, Alex 4) Cuda, Josie

25.50 50.91 1:15.79 1:39.95
D4 x1:40.64Florida St.-FL

1) Landy, Robin 2) Jacobi, Madison
3) Harvey, Colby 4) Brown, Cameron

25.35 50.66 1:15.27 1:40.64
B5 1:40.89Southern-FL

1) Aubley, Britt 2) Breault, Peyton
3) Ballard, Alex 4) Carpenter, Laura

25.36 50.34 1:15.53 1:40.89
B--- DQFlorida St.-FL

1) Powell, Haley 2) Ruth, Brenna
3) Spinazzola, Bianca 4) Barber, Ariel

23.83 47.75 1:10.85 DQ

Event 16  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:21.41Florida St.-FL
1) McCormick, Jason 2) Lyons, Cadell
3) Mylin, Chad 4) Knight, Connor

20.48 40.38 1:01.14 1:21.41
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(Event 16  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A2 1:21.86Southern-FL

1) Flores, Luis 2) Gutierrez, Allan
3) Lima, Edson 4) Gimenez, Diego

20.98 41.44 1:01.73 1:21.86
B3 1:25.40Southern-FL

1) Rojas, Luis 2) Latham, Collin
3) Marin, Jesus 4) Palacios, Marco

21.98 43.14 1:04.38 1:25.40
B4 1:25.67Florida St.-FL

1) Apple, Ian 2) LeGrand, Jemal
3) Fozkos, Tyler 4) Mitchum, Samuel

21.47 42.26 1:04.28 1:25.67
C5 x1:27.01Florida St.-FL

1) Plechy, Joseph 2) Lyons, Anthony
3) Matheus, Kevin 4) Horpel, Frank

22.17 43.56 1:05.28 1:27.01
D6 x1:29.75Florida St.-FL

1) Evans, Soren 2) Bryant, Calvin
3) Brogden, Harrison 4) Ratliff, Jonathan

22.67 45.36 1:07.49 1:29.75

Event 17  Women 400 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:42.53Florida St.-FL
1) Spinazzola, Bianca 2) Pierce, Natalie
3) Harvey, Colby 4) Dressel, Kaitlyn

26.26 54.61 1:23.13 1:57.28
2:22.55 2:52.88 3:16.28 3:42.53

B2 3:47.88Florida St.-FL
1) Page, Caroline 2) Pochowski, Sami
3) King, Mary Elizabeth 4) Smith, Alexi

27.25 56.81 1:26.70 2:00.71
2:26.72 2:57.88 3:21.48 3:47.88

C3 x3:54.21Florida St.-FL
1) Barber, Ariel 2) Haila, Meghan
3) Stringfield, Katy 4) Ware, Lydia

28.50 58.53 1:28.52 2:03.35
2:30.77 3:02.58 3:26.90 3:54.21

A4 3:55.11Southern-FL
1) Reynolds, Lauren 2) Gouge, Kelsey
3) Ballard, Alex 4) Ley, Cassie

27.93 57.41 1:28.43 2:03.34
2:30.55 3:02.49 3:27.59 3:55.11

D5 x3:57.21Florida St.-FL
1) Ruth, Brenna 2) Neil, Caroline
3) Cuda, Josie 4) McIntosh, Kendall

28.58 58.97 1:29.36 2:03.98
2:30.73 3:00.88 3:27.96 3:57.21

B6 4:05.76Southern-FL
1) Rose, Lily 2) Burns, Morgan
3) Carden, Catie 4) Kaufmann, Allie

28.53 59.24 1:31.53 2:08.56
2:36.88 3:10.36 3:36.60 4:05.76

Event 18  Men 400 Yard Medley Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:19.45Florida St.-FL
1) Friedel, Josh 2) Hewitt, Storm
3) Knight, Connor 4) McCormick, Jason

24.46 50.39 1:17.19 1:47.67
2:09.58 2:34.73 2:55.64 3:19.45

B2 3:22.47Florida St.-FL
1) Brogden, Harrison 2) Rojas, Marc
3) Lyons, Cadell 4) Rogers, Kevin

24.79 51.53 1:18.35 1:48.71
2:04.36 2:36.85 2:58.24 3:22.47

C3 x3:26.18Florida St.-FL
1) Mylin, Chad 2) Matheus, Kevin
3) Hensley, Cole 4) LeGrand, Jemal

25.00 51.96 1:19.66 1:51.48
2:14.00 2:40.43 3:01.93 3:26.18

B4 3:33.43Southern-FL
1) Coleman, Evan 2) Merrill, Richie
3) Gutierrez, Allan 4) Rojas, Luis

25.60 53.12 1:22.14 1:56.04
2:18.57 2:45.78 3:08.46 3:33.43

A--- DQSouthern-FL
1) Palacios, Marco 2) Lake, Dylan
3) Lima, Edson 4) Flores, Luis

24.04 49.80 1:16.89 1:48.92
2:11.28 2:37.14 2:58.25 DQ

Event 19  Women 400 Yard IM
    SchoolName Finals Time

Florida St.-FL1 4:26.82Neil, Caroline
27.42 59.01 1:34.54 2:09.93

2:46.51 3:23.34 3:55.63 4:26.82
Florida St.-FL2 4:31.20Van Den Berg, Daniella

29.30 1:01.81 1:37.83 2:13.10
2:51.40 3:30.28 4:01.27 4:31.20

Southern-FL3 4:34.95Whittenburg, Jacinda
29.81 1:03.48 1:39.19 2:14.73

2:54.05 3:33.53 4:05.35 4:34.95
Southern-FL4 4:35.20Burns, Morgan

29.45 1:02.94 1:39.98 2:16.42
2:55.00 3:33.78 4:05.16 4:35.20

Southern-FL5 4:54.35Fris, Elizabeth
1:06.16 1:44.92 2:23.33 3:05.18
3:48.62 4:21.60 4:54.35

Event 20  Men 400 Yard IM
    SchoolName Finals Time

Florida St.-FL1 4:00.81Doxtater, Kyle
24.63 53.31 1:24.54 1:54.87

2:30.50 3:05.61 3:33.92 4:00.81
Florida St.-FL2 4:02.10Kalisz, Connor

25.67 54.33 1:24.26 1:53.57
2:29.54 3:06.25 3:34.09 4:02.10

Florida St.-FL3 4:03.84Hine, Trevor
25.85 54.92 1:26.48 1:57.42

2:32.73 3:07.90 3:36.22 4:03.84
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(Event 20  Men 400 Yard IM)

    SchoolName Finals Time
Southern-FL4 4:07.08Wathen, Alec

25.99 55.52 1:28.19 1:59.11
2:34.60 3:10.76 3:39.41 4:07.08

Florida St.-FL5 x4:11.75Colley, Gavin
26.39 56.06 1:28.42 2:00.32

2:36.38 3:12.38 3:42.36 4:11.75
Southern-FL6 4:12.43Tolosa, Juan

26.50 56.04 1:28.86 2:00.95
2:38.04 3:15.91 3:44.86 4:12.43

Southern-FL7 4:17.77Lake, Dylan
26.63 56.49 1:30.58 2:04.15

2:40.82 3:17.47 3:48.27 4:17.77
Southern-FL8 x4:23.46Basting, Parker

27.20 58.97 1:33.50 2:07.00
2:45.26 3:22.77 3:53.50 4:23.46

Event 21  Women 100 Yard Butterfly
    SchoolName Finals Time

Florida St.-FL1 53.11Britt, Chelsea
24.63 53.11

Florida St.-FL2 55.38Harvey, Colby
26.17 55.38

Florida St.-FL3 56.12Cuda, Josie
26.86 56.12

Florida St.-FL4 x57.96King, Mary Elizabeth
26.82 57.96

Southern-FL5 59.71Ballard, Alex
28.14 59.71

Southern-FL6 1:00.94Aubley, Britt
28.58 1:00.94

Southern-FL7 1:02.71Carden, Catie
29.39 1:02.71

Southern-FL8 x1:03.23Rowan, Madi
29.62 1:03.23

Event 22  Men 100 Yard Butterfly
    SchoolName Finals Time

Florida St.-FL1 47.23Knight, Connor
22.13 47.23

Florida St.-FL2 48.32Hensley, Cole
22.64 48.32

Florida St.-FL3 48.83Lyons, Cadell
22.67 48.83

Southern-FL4 49.07Lima, Edson
23.15 49.07

Southern-FL5 51.15Garrastazu, Raul
24.10 51.15

Southern-FL6 51.44Gimenez, Diego
24.88 51.44

Florida St.-FL7 x51.51Matheus, Kevin
23.62 51.51

Florida St.-FL8 x51.92Ratliff, Jonathan
24.49 51.92

Florida St.-FL9 x52.02Urbano, Jacob
24.15 52.02

Southern-FL10 x53.91Coleman, Evan
25.00 53.91

Southern-FL11 x54.38Merrill, Richie
25.15 54.38

Florida St.-FL12 x54.71Evans, Soren
25.70 54.71

Event 23  Women 100 Yard Freestyle
    SchoolName Finals Time

Florida St.-FL1 49.20Dressel, Kaitlyn
24.01 49.20

Florida St.-FL2 50.76Smith, Alexi
24.43 50.76

Florida St.-FL3 51.37Ware, Lydia
24.62 51.37

Florida St.-FL4 x51.42Powell, Haley
24.60 51.42

Florida St.-FL5 x52.87Ruth, Brenna
25.26 52.87

Florida St.-FL6 x53.55Brown, Cameron
25.93 53.55

Florida St.-FL7 x53.75Landy, Robin
26.15 53.75

Southern-FL8 53.82McClendon, Riley
25.90 53.82

Florida St.-FL9 x54.91Kehoe, Alex
26.64 54.91

Southern-FL10 54.97Kaufmann, Allie
26.47 54.97

Florida St.-FL11 x55.78McIntosh, Kendall
26.96 55.78

Southern-FL12 56.66Carpenter, Laura
27.14 56.66

Event 24  Men 100 Yard Freestyle
    SchoolName Finals Time

Florida St.-FL1 44.31McCormick, Jason
21.19 44.31

Southern-FL2 45.32Flores, Luis
21.73 45.32

Southern-FL3 45.67Marin, Jesus
22.14 45.67

Florida St.-FL4 45.88LeGrand, Jemal
22.02 45.88

Southern-FL5 45.91Gutierrez, Allan
22.15 45.91

Florida St.-FL6 46.25Apple, Ian
22.06 46.25

Florida St.-FL7 x46.33Lyons, Anthony
22.44 46.33

Florida St.-FL8 x46.34Rogers, Kevin
22.37 46.34

Florida St.-FL9 x46.66Horpel, Frank
22.41 46.66

Florida St.-FL10 x46.76Mylin, Chad
22.33 46.76

Florida St.-FL11 x47.14Mitchum, Samuel
22.30 47.14
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Results
(Event 24  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)

    SchoolName Finals Time
Florida St.-FL12 x47.26Sims, JR

22.37 47.26
Southern-FL13 x48.05Latham, Collin

22.73 48.05
Florida St.-FL14 x48.51Fozkos, Tyler

22.92 48.51
Florida St.-FL15 x48.53Urbano, Jacob

23.09 48.53
Florida St.-FL16 x48.95Plechy, Joseph

23.96 48.95
Florida St.-FL17 x49.35Evans, Soren

24.44 49.35

Event 25  Women 100 Yard Backstroke
    SchoolName Finals Time

Southern-FL1 57.64Reynolds, Lauren
28.43 57.64

Southern-FL2 59.17Ballard, Alex
28.99 59.17

Southern-FL3 59.98Rose, Lily
29.53 59.98

Southern-FL4 x1:02.11Haney, Leah
29.16 1:02.11

Southern-FL5 x1:04.89Carden, Catie
31.48 1:04.89

Florida St.-FL--- X54.21Spinazzola, Bianca
26.22 54.21

Florida St.-FL--- X56.89Page, Caroline
27.51 56.89

Florida St.-FL--- X58.08Barber, Ariel
27.96 58.08

Florida St.-FL--- X1:00.87Powell, Haley
28.67 1:00.87

Event 26  Men 100 Yard Backstroke
    SchoolName Finals Time

Southern-FL1 50.07Palacios, Marco
24.12 50.07

Florida St.-FL2 50.70Friedel, Josh
24.68 50.70

Florida St.-FL3 51.36Kalisz, Connor
25.07 51.36

Florida St.-FL4 51.39Brogden, Harrison
24.95 51.39

Southern-FL5 51.56Rojas, Luis
25.14 51.56

Southern-FL6 52.81Gimenez, Diego
25.35 52.81

Southern-FL7 x52.92Coleman, Evan
25.72 52.92

Florida St.-FL8 x54.53Hine, Trevor
27.20 54.53

Florida St.-FL9 x55.17Ratliff, Jonathan
26.91 55.17

Florida St.-FL10 x56.08Colley, Gavin
27.27 56.08

Event 27  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke
    SchoolName Finals Time

Southern-FL1 1:06.69Gouge, Kelsey
31.07 1:06.69

Southern-FL2 1:07.69Whittenburg, Jacinda
32.36 1:07.69

Southern-FL3 1:08.80Ley, Cassie
32.64 1:08.80

Southern-FL4 x1:08.86Burns, Morgan
32.81 1:08.86

Florida St.-FL--- X1:02.19Pochowski, Sami
29.49 1:02.19

Florida St.-FL--- X1:02.40Pierce, Natalie
29.10 1:02.40

Florida St.-FL--- X1:03.97Neil, Caroline
30.01 1:03.97

Florida St.-FL--- X1:05.75Haila, Meghan
30.88 1:05.75

Florida St.-FL--- X1:06.46Jarmakowicz, Jordan
31.07 1:06.46

Event 28  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke
    SchoolName Finals Time

Florida St.-FL1 57.74Hewitt, Storm
27.32 57.74

Southern-FL2 59.56Lake, Dylan
27.93 59.56

Southern-FL3 1:01.58Merrill, Richie
28.63 1:01.58

Southern-FL4 1:01.99Wathen, Alec
29.21 1:01.99

Southern-FL5 x1:04.38Basting, Parker
29.92 1:04.38

Southern-FL6 x1:05.33Pliss, Daniel
30.58 1:05.33

Florida St.-FL--- X58.41Rojas, Marc
27.46 58.41

Florida St.-FL--- X59.63Matheus, Kevin
27.93 59.63

Florida St.-FL--- X1:00.69Apple, Ian
28.57 1:00.69

Event 29  Women 1000 Yard Freestyle
    SchoolName Finals Time

Southern-FL1 10:06.72Crenshaw, Alli
28.44 58.78 1:29.72 2:00.76

2:31.90 3:02.90 3:33.75 4:04.55
4:35.08 5:05.58 5:36.01 6:06.35
6:36.71 7:06.96 7:37.36 8:07.78
8:38.25 9:08.27 9:38.15 10:06.72

Southern-FL2 10:36.13Burns, Heather
29.37 1:01.18 1:33.26 2:05.21

2:37.35 3:09.06 3:41.14 4:13.23
4:45.10 5:16.94 5:48.68 6:20.52
6:52.18 7:24.29 7:56.18 8:28.15
9:00.21 9:32.58 10:04.74 10:36.13
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Results
(Event 29  Women 1000 Yard Freestyle)

    SchoolName Finals Time
Southern-FL3 10:57.66Fris, Elizabeth

30.07 1:02.72 1:35.72 2:08.72
2:42.09 3:14.75 3:47.41 4:20.32
4:53.14 5:26.03 5:58.75 6:31.53
7:04.49 7:37.84 8:11.63 8:44.79
9:17.66 9:50.80 10:24.34 10:57.66

Southern-FL4 x11:00.78Rowan, Madi
29.66 1:01.86 1:34.69 2:07.58

2:40.51 3:13.32 3:46.19 4:19.20
4:52.51 5:25.74 5:58.95 6:32.13
7:05.66 7:39.15 8:12.84 8:46.46
9:20.13 9:53.84 10:27.68 11:00.78

Florida St.-FL--- X10:06.21Van Den Berg, Daniella
27.92 57.80 1:28.18 1:58.75

2:29.01 2:59.52 3:29.91 4:00.13
4:30.40 5:01.11 5:31.82 6:02.56
6:32.95 7:04.10 7:35.04 8:05.90
8:36.75 9:06.69 9:37.12 10:06.21

Florida St.-FL--- X10:07.17Jacobi, Madison
27.53 57.06 1:27.42 1:57.91

2:28.38 2:59.05 3:29.84 4:00.65
4:31.51 5:02.54 5:33.45 6:04.45
6:35.44 7:06.51 7:36.95 8:07.59
8:38.02 9:08.16 9:38.17 10:07.17

Florida St.-FL--- X10:16.96Stringfield, Katy
28.39 58.79 1:29.44 2:00.21

2:30.84 3:01.52 3:32.36 4:03.17
4:33.98 5:04.85 5:35.93 6:07.11
6:38.14 7:09.30 7:40.58 8:11.99
8:43.12 9:14.56 9:46.16 10:16.96

Event 30  Men 1000 Yard Freestyle
    SchoolName Finals Time

Southern-FL1 9:22.41Tolosa, Juan
26.12 53.94 1:22.53 1:51.44

2:20.51 2:49.49 3:18.15 3:47.03
4:15.77 4:44.66 5:13.05 5:41.28
6:09.23 6:37.48 7:05.59 7:33.34
8:01.27 8:29.24 8:56.31 9:22.41

Southern-FL2 9:41.74Garrastazu, Raul
25.67 54.12 1:23.21 1:52.45

2:21.68 2:51.10 3:20.60 3:49.99
4:19.39 4:48.75 5:18.10 5:47.57
6:17.11 6:46.48 7:16.15 7:45.72
8:15.06 8:44.19 9:13.24 9:41.74

Florida St.-FL--- X9:23.48Bryant, Calvin
25.10 52.40 1:20.61 1:49.06

2:17.76 2:46.53 3:15.12 3:43.95
4:12.58 4:41.05 5:09.44 5:37.94
6:06.27 6:34.71 7:03.21 7:31.74
8:00.57 8:28.84 8:56.67 9:23.48

Florida St.-FL--- X9:29.67Pridemore, Derek
25.33 53.33 1:21.79 1:50.52

2:19.19 2:47.83 3:16.30 3:44.86
4:13.51 4:42.24 5:10.94 5:39.51
6:08.16 6:36.83 7:05.88 7:34.60
8:03.46 8:32.52 9:01.40 9:29.67

Event 31  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:31.96Southern-FL
1) Gouge, Kelsey 2) Reynolds, Lauren
3) Ley, Cassie 4) Crenshaw, Alli

25.49 53.30 1:18.91 1:47.11
2:12.47 2:40.11 3:05.20 3:31.96

B2 3:38.29Southern-FL
1) Aubley, Britt 2) Carpenter, Laura
3) Haney, Leah 4) McClendon, Riley

26.18 54.59 1:21.67 1:51.48
2:17.24 2:45.60 3:10.67 3:38.29

A--- X3:24.84Florida St.-FL
1) Dressel, Kaitlyn 2) Smith, Alexi
3) Pochowski, Sami 4) Ruth, Brenna

24.56 50.09 1:14.30 1:40.86
2:05.59 2:32.29 2:57.16 3:24.84

B--- X3:28.34Florida St.-FL
1) Powell, Haley 2) Spinazzola, Bianca
3) Ware, Lydia 4) Cuda, Josie

24.84 52.02 1:16.62 1:43.73
2:08.51 2:35.60 3:01.00 3:28.34

D--- X3:37.26Florida St.-FL
26.61 54.79 1:20.90 1:49.27

2:14.59 2:42.79 3:08.51 3:37.26
C--- X3:40.36Florida St.-FL

1) McIntosh, Kendall 2) Kehoe, Alex
3) Barber, Ariel 4) Stringfield, Katy

27.85 57.58 1:24.25 1:53.21
2:18.73 2:47.02 3:12.66 3:40.36

Event 32  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:02.87Southern-FL
1) Flores, Luis 2) Gimenez, Diego
3) Gutierrez, Allan 4) Marin, Jesus

22.05 46.15 1:07.84 1:31.87
1:53.53 2:17.27 2:39.13 3:02.87

B2 3:07.41Southern-FL
1) Palacios, Marco 2) Rojas, Luis
3) Latham, Collin 4) Lima, Edson

22.27 46.92 1:09.40 1:33.85
1:56.33 2:21.38 2:43.17 3:07.41

A--- X3:01.69Florida St.-FL
1) Knight, Connor 2) McCormick, Jason
3) Lyons, Anthony 4) Rogers, Kevin

21.50 45.26 1:06.38 1:30.16
1:51.83 2:15.75 2:37.35 3:01.69
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Results
(Event 32  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
B--- X3:05.51Florida St.-FL

1) Lyons, Cadell 2) Horpel, Frank
3) Mylin, Chad 4) Apple, Ian

21.86 45.73 1:01.06 1:32.45
1:54.56 2:19.38 2:41.24 3:05.51

C--- X3:13.13Florida St.-FL
1) Mitchum, Samuel 2) Urbano, Jacob
3) Fozkos, Tyler 4) Plechy, Joseph

22.81 47.82 1:10.49 1:35.69
1:58.37 2:24.52 2:47.48 3:13.13

D--- X3:15.05Florida St.-FL
1) Sims, JR 2) Colley, Gavin
3) Hine, Trevor 4) Bryant, Calvin

22.74 47.74 1:12.11 1:39.08
2:02.25 2:27.78 2:50.24 3:15.05

Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 32
1. Florida State University 171
2. Florida Southern College 114

Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 32
1. Florida State University 168
2. Florida Southern College 119


